

2021004 2021 City Resurfacing (#7504703)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

02/18/2021 02:00 PM CST

					Payne & Dolan, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	240	\$8.30	\$1,992.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00
3	204.012	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	11469	\$3.00	\$34,407.00	\$3.40	\$38,994.60
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	616	\$10.00	\$6,160.00	\$10.00	\$6,160.00
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	187	\$25.00	\$4,675.00	\$25.00	\$4,675.00
6	204.026	Abandoning Inlets	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	30	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
8	305.011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
9	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
10	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
11	320.0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	10	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$61.00	\$610.00
12	320.0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	10	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$64.00	\$640.00
13	320.0355	Conc. Base HES 9-Inch	SY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
14	340.01	Cracking and Seating	SY	4647	\$1.50	\$6,970.50	\$1.40	\$6,505.80
15	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	10	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$84.00	\$840.00
16	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1470	\$6.00	\$8,820.00	\$2.45	\$3,601.50
17	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	2000	\$61.60	\$123,200.00	\$63.50	\$127,000.00
18	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1420	\$66.70	\$94,714.00	\$64.15	\$91,093.00
19	601.0205	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	329	\$42.00	\$13,818.00	\$42.00	\$13,818.00
20	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	287	\$45.00	\$12,915.00	\$45.00	\$12,915.00
21	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	822	\$9.50	\$7,809.00	\$9.50	\$7,809.00
22	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	840	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00
23	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	128	\$55.00	\$7,040.00	\$55.00	\$7,040.00
24	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
25	627.02	Mulching	SY	110	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
26	643.01	Traffic Control, (project)	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
27	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00
28	900.13	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
29	900.17	Cleaning Base Pavement	SY	11469	\$0.35	\$4,014.15	\$1.60	\$18,350.40
30	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
31	900.2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
32	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	VF	17	\$625.00	\$10,625.00	\$625.00	\$10,625.00
33	900.2261	Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	LF	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
34	900.291	Relay 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	LF	40	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00
35	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	6	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
36	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
37	900.3003	Storm Water Inlet Type A	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
38	900.3004	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
39	900.3007	Storm Water Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
40	900.3101	Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
41	900.3102	Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	VF	10	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
42	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
43	900.3119	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter	VF	10	\$860.00	\$8,600.00	\$860.00	\$8,600.00
44	900.3201	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pvmnt. Repl.	LF	27	\$260.00	\$7,020.00	\$260.00	\$7,020.00
45	900.3301	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	318	\$245.00	\$77,910.00	\$255.00	\$81,090.00
46	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	35	\$268.00	\$9,380.00	\$268.00	\$9,380.00
47	900.36	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
48	900.5002	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks)	LF	144	\$24.00	\$3,456.00	\$28.00	\$4,032.00
Base Bid Total:					\$562,440.65		\$597,554.30	